Specifications subject to change without notice.
Engineering Databook
Table of Contents
SPECIFICATIONS..................................................................... 2
DIMENSIONS ............................................................................ 5
UNIT PLACEMENT .................................................................. 6
PIPING DIAGRAM.................................................................... 7
WIRING DIAGRAM.................................................................. 8

9
CAPACITY TABLES
Table 6 — Cooling Capacity Table
ABBREVIATIONS:
TC: Total capacity (kBtu/h)
SC: Sensible capacity (kBtu/h)
NOTE: Shaded cells indicate rating condition.
Table 7 — Heating Capacity Table
ABBREVIATIONS:
SHC: Sensible Heat Capacity (kBtu/h)
NOTE: Shaded cells indicate rating condition.
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
45VMV12---3 10.6 9.9 11.3 9.9 11.9 10.2 12.0 9.6 12.3 9.6 12.6 9.2 13.0 8.9
45VMV18---3 16.0 15.0 17.1 15.0 18.1 15.4 18.0 14.7 18.4 14.3 18.8 13.6 19.4 13.3
45VMV24---3 21.2 19.8 22.5 19.8 23.5 19.8 24.0 19.4 24.2 18.8 24.9 18.1 25.6 17.4
45VMV36---3 32.1 30.0 34.1 30.0 35.8 30.0 36.0 29.0 36.5 28.3 37.5 27.3 38.6 26.3
45VMV48---3 42.7 39.9 45.4 40.3 47.4 39.9 48.0 38.9 48.8 37.9 49.8 35.8 51.2 34.8
45VMV54---3 47.8 45.0 50.8 45.0 53.2 45.0 54.0 43.7 54.6 42.3 56.0 40.3 57.3 38.9
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
16 18 20 21 22 24
SHC SHC SHC SHC SHC SHC